AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
‘ AND
JOB TRAIN, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
,20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, hereinafter

called "County," and JOB TARIN, INC. hereinafter called "Contractor”;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department

thereof; .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for comprehensive year-round youth
employment services on April 27, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the patties wish to amend the Agreement to add funding and extend the
term for one year.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS: '

1.  Section 3 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Payments In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with
all terms, conditions and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibits "A" and “C,”
County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified
in Exhibit "B." The County reserves the right to withhold payment if the County
determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. Inno
event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed One Million
Three Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,305,240).

2.  Section 4 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Term and Termination Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term
of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2014,

This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, the Human Services Agency Director
or his/her designee at any time without a requirement of good cause upon thirty (30)
days’ written notice to the other party.



In the event of termination, all finished or unfinished documents, data, studies, maps,
photographs, reports, and materials (hereafter referred to as materials) prepared by
Contractor under this Agreement shall become the property of the County and shall be
promptly delivered to the County. Upon termination, the Contractor may make and
retain a copy of such materials. Subject to availability of funding, Contractor shall be
entitled to receive payment for work/services provided prior to termination of the
Agreement, Such payment shall be that portion of the full payment which is determined
by comparing the work/services completed to the work/services required by the
Agreement.

Exhibit B1 is added to the Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated April 27, 2010, between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives,
have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County
Date:
ATTEST:
By:
Clerk of Said Board

Job Train, Inc.

9%5%/977 /) bt

Contractor s Signature

Date:_S - A4 -1




vS0°L61 A 411 $jozp'sie ¢
$09°281 $ ¢£l6'9s $125961 ¢
$55°01 $ 257 $]{22061L ¢
¥£0's soy'e LIP'L)
ozy 081 009
o8 09g o0zt
092z} o¥s 0081
050°22} $ 0SPvS $|o00s‘i8r $
00 00¢ 0001
0se 051 00S
0zv 081 009
ozy 084 009
(17 d 08l 009
006> 0012 000'2
ov¥eL 09L's 002'61
00¥'901 009'sy 000'251
0SP°65 $ 0565 $|e68'81L ¢
G9ECL S9L°Cl 6¢. 92
580°9p $ S80°9y $joli'eze ¢
0009 000°s 0002t
oiz'sy 012's) ozr'oe
00s' 005'S 000°2
sle'\T 52€'12 052'2Y
%0L %08 IViOLVIM
INOX[O0USSIOING  GINGA [00GOS-U]

Zjo | abeq

*0J3*50URINSY] * 1] “WH “UORENSIIWPY
yuow jod  0cs
yuow sad  00L$
yuow yod  051%

yuow sad e8¢

SJUDWIYSANDI 10 0OSS

yuowr yjad  os$

yuow yad  og$

yuow jad  gs$

yuow Jod ggse

$HOBM.Q IO} YWSIY 0S-G L "0 L-8¢ "SWIDjuE 01
4oes/000t$ © Sutuies 2UoRed0A oF - 58

314050
314 620
314 0L°0
314 GL°0

£10Z ~Z102 Ad 404 Jobpng
WVND0Hd HLNOA Nivy.LEOr

-ouy ‘uresiqopr

*SIASNIAIXT TViOL
‘S3aANddNS ANV STDIANAS V101

weiboid 03 J0aNQ-UON [ej0L
3iqed0lly 4240
$els Jof joneL rabeany
sauoydajal
soyddng 9210

weil01d 0} J924(1-UON

weibosd 03130044 18101
SIUIPNIS JO} SPIEMOY PUB SSATUSSU]
SOHINIDY @ SWUBAZ 10} POO-
‘sasuadxa du pjaid JoUj0 PUB SjRIUSY SOIBA
yoeanno
S99 JS9 JUSWISSISSY
SO0IIRG anpoddng
sdiysusaluj YINOA 10} spuadas
Bujuiels feuoneson

weiboud 03 Joang

SATddNS OGNV SIDIASAS

TIENNOS¥Ad TV10L .
%67 © ssuag abuuy
sauees [ejo],
JUBSISSY SARJISIUIUPY
siojongsy; eipain eNBia/a3o
Jopangebeury VIA
10]3SUNODLIOTBUIRIO0D LRNOA
:soueles
TANNOSTId

12



022061 $ 1g9'ZLL $ | 288208 $
LLL'sst $ esi'gs $|656°c6L ¢
¥55'01 $ ces'y s$lzzo6L ¢
£0'8 chh'e LiP'1L
ozy 08l 009
ovs 09g 0021
092’1 ovs 008'L
242zl $ $99°s $izeg'sLy $
00 00€ 000°L
0s¢ 05l 005
oz¥ 081 009
(V4 d 08} 009
(174 4 081 009
006 . 00L'e 000°2
20911 616'y 285°01
007901 009'¥ 000251
ebr'ye $ ev'ys $|868°20F ¢
oveel ovech 18¥Pe
8022y $ 802°Cy $1L1vv8  $
899'g 20998 8221
0ZS'cL 0Z5'cL ov0'L2
9L} 89.°} 9es'e
zse'sL 252'91L $05'9
%02 %08 IViOL VI
WHOAO0USSIOI0  IHNOA jooyIS ]

z4o z obed

*03330URINSUI * 1] *YH ‘uollensIuIpY
yuow yod - 05
yiuow 19d  00L$
tpuows 12d  05Le

uowded  ¢£8$
Suswiysalal Jo} 006$
yuow sad 058
yuowod 058
yuow Jod - 0s$
yuow Jod  g85$

SHOOM G 10§ YWSIY 0S-§1 ‘IY/0L-8$ ‘SuBul 0}

Uoeaj000ys @ Buiues [2UonEooA O - 58

314 050
314 050
314 800
314 69°0

PL0Z - £40Z A 403 396png

ou] ‘urerrqop

NivEjaer

*SASNAIXE TV10L

SANAINS ANV wmo._>mmw TViOoL

Wie1b0.y 03 30211G-UON [eJ0L
3qe0|)Y U0
LES 10} joAer {jabeajin
sauoydale )
sanddng soW0

weibold 03 198110-UON

wesBoy 0y Joasid 1ej0L

SJUSPNIS 10} SpIEMY pUeR SBAUSIY]

'SSIIARDY P SJUSAT JOf POOS

sasuadxe du) piBi JoUjo pue sjeluay SOYBA

yoeagno
' 5994159 JUSLISSASSY
S30NIBS aalHoddng
‘sdiysusju LINOA 1o} spuadig
Busuies), jeuoneoop

weiboid 03 Joang

S3IddNS ANV SIDINGIAS

“TANNOSYd V1oL

%62 @ souag abuuy
soliejes 2301
JURISISSY SALRASIUILUDY
sJopongsul eipop 1eubid/aao
Jopang/iabeueiy ViMm
1019SUNODAI0JRUIPIOD) LROA
:souejes
TINNOSHSd

38 nagyxgy






