
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

JOBTRAIN, INC., TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE COMPREHENSIVE YEAR-ROUND 
YOUTH SERVICES, EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014, 

INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $618,333 TO $1,305,240 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Workforce Investment Board (WIB) determined the need for 

youth academic and employment programs for youth who qualify for services under the 

Workforce Investment Act (WIA); and 

 
WHEREAS, on April 27, 2010, via Resolution Number 070730, JobTrain was 

awarded an Agreement in the amount of $686,907 for a three year term of July 1, 2010 

through June 30, 2013, to provide comprehensive year-round youth services; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement, to extend the term 

by one year to June 30, 2014 and add funding in the amount of $618,333 for a total 

obligation of $1,305,240; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such Amendment, and 

said Board has examined and approved same as to both form and content and desires 

to enter into the same. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that: 



the President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo; and the Clerk of 

this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto; and 

 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 
 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


